BULLETIN SS-1 1009
• 41⁄2˝ and 6˝ stainless steel gauges
• Dry and liquid-filled versions
• Micrometer adjustable pointer
• Variety of Bourdon tube materials
• ASME Grade 1A, ±1% of span accuracy
• New PLUS!™ Performance Option:
- Liquid-filled performance in a dry

All sales subject to standard terms and conditions.
© Ashcroft Inc. 2012 01/12
HOW TO ORDER: 45 1009 S 02L XXX 1000#
Dial Size: 41⁄2˝
Case Type Number: 1009
Bourdon tube and socket
Connection: 1⁄4 NPT (02), 1⁄2 NPT (04), Lower (L), Back (B)
Optional Features:
Standard Pressure Range
Ash Bul SS-1 1009 _Layout  1/18/12  1:40 PM  Page 1
Type 1009 41⁄2˝ & 6˝  Stainless Steel Gauge
Ashcroft Inc., 250 East Main Street, Stratford, CT 06614 USA
Tel: 203-378-8281 • Fax: 203-385-0408
email: info@ashcroft.com • www.ashcroft.com
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
All sales subject to standard terms and conditions.
© Ashcroft Inc. 2012 01/12
Pressure – psi
Range Figure  Minor
interval Graduation
0/15 1 0.1
0/30 5 0.2
0/60 5 0.5
0/100 10 1
0/160 20 2
0/200 20 2
0/300 50 2
0/400 50 5
0/600 50 5
0/800 100 10
0/1000 100 10
0/1500 200 20
0/2000 200 20
0/3000 500 20
0/5000 500 50
0/6000 500 50
0/10,000 1000 100
0/20,000 2000 200
0/30,000 5000 200
Compound
Figure Interval Minor GradsRange
in Hg psi in Hg psi
30˝ Hg/15 psi 5 3 0.5 0.2
30˝ Hg/30 psi 10 5 1 0.5
30˝ Hg/60 psi 10 10 1 1
30˝ Hg/100 psi 10 10 2 1
30˝ Hg/150 psi 10 20 5 2
30˝ Hg/200 psi 30 20 5 2
30˝ Hg/300 psi 30 50 5 2
Standard Ranges (Metric equivalents available)
Vacuum
Range Figure Interval Minor Grads
30/0 in. Hg 5 in 0.2 in
34/0 ft H2O 5 ft 0.5 ft
NOTES:
(2)  Other connections available on application.
(3)  See Ashcroft product information page ASH/PI60 for compliance to NACE.
(4)  30,000 psi range supplied with 1⁄4 high pressure connection, 1⁄2 NPT optional.
Bourdon System Selection
Ordering Bourdon Tube & Tip Material Socket Tube Range Selection NPT
Code (all joints TIG welded except “A”) Material Type Limits (psi) Conn.(2)
A
Phosphor Bronze
Brass C-Tube 12/1000 1⁄4, 1⁄2Tube-Brass Tip, Silver Brazed
S 316L stainless steel 316L stainless steel
C-Tube 12/1500 1⁄4, 1⁄2
Helical 2000/20,000 1⁄4, 1⁄2